

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12036/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 27/02/2013 in AA No.112/2011 and CS
No.714/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

ORBIT CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROSY BLUE (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahemosh Humranwala, Adv.
Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Aman Leekha, Adv.
For M/S. Dua Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.K. Shetty, Adv.
Ms. Avni Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks indicating therein that the matter will be disposed of at the Special Leave petition stage itself. In the meanwhile further proceedings before the learned Arbitrator shall remain stayed.	[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER	[SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER
---	---------------------------------	---------------------------------