

P

ITEM NO.MM-3

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12036/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2013 in AA No.112/2011,  
CS No.714/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ORBIT CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROSY BLUE (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Dua Associates, Advs.  
[Appearance slip not furnished]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter, stated to have been noted for listing on 6th  
September, 2013, shall not be deleted from the cause list of 6th  
September, 2013.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|