

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 5/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s). 12036/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2013
in CS No.714/2011 in AA 112/2011 passed by the HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY)

ORBIT CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROSY BLUE (INDIA) PVT. LTD.
(for withdrawal of SLP and Office Report)

Respondents(s)

Date : 17/06/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Amandeep Bawa, Adv.
For M/s. Dua Associates

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.5 IN SLP(C) NO.12036/2013

It appears that the parties have amicably settled their
disputes and reduced the settlement into writing as per Consent
Terms dated 24th May, 2014 which is Annexure A-1 to the present
application.

Learned counsel for the parties state that they shall
remain bound by the covenants of the Consent Terms. It is in these
circumstances that the learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant
seeks leave to withdraw the Special Leave Petition. T

he

application is allowed.

Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.12036 of

2013 is dismissed as withdrawn.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.06.17
16:38:22 IST
Reason:

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER